
Tuesday, May 18| Y 650 kc. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Light and shade
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. R. N,
Alley
10.20 For My Lady: "Lost Pro-perty"
11. O Health in the Home: "The
Periis of Gardening"
411. 6 Morning melodies
11.15 Music While You Work
12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Musical snapshots
2.30 Classical music
3.30 Contolsseur’s diary3.45 Music While You Work
4.16 Light music
5. 0 Children’s — session with"The Golden Boomeraty"’
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7.0 Local news service
7.10 Talk by the Gardening
Expert
7.346 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The. King’s Ships: The Centurion7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Ralph Keader and Chorus,with Orchestra,
"Gang Show of 1939" (Reader)
8.12 ‘"McGlusky the Filibuster"
8.37 Billy Mayerl (piano),"Insect Oddities" (Mayerl)8.43 Arthur Askey and Richard
Murdoch,
"Blacking Out the Flat’ (Askey-
Murdoch)
8.49 Jack Payne’s Band,"Follow a Star" selection
(Ellis)
857 station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Vera Lynn (light vocal),"lll Remember" (Connelly)
9.30 Fashions in Melody: studio
programme by the Dance Or-
chestra
10. O fhecorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Yalks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas ‘.10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN ©

| UNZSS See
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 Symphonic Programme:Harty and the London Phithar-monic Orchestra, "Beatrice andBenedict" Overture (Berlioz)8. 8 Coates and London Sym-
phony. Orchestra, Symphony No,
3 in D Major (Tchaikovski)
8.40 Heinrich Schlusnus (hart-tone)
8.47. Geolfrey Tove and Lon-don Symphony Orchestra, "In aSummer Garden" (Delius)
9. 0 Gieseking (piano) and
Symphony Orchestra, ConcertoNo. 4 in G Majon (Beethoven)
9.28 Hedwig Debitzka (so-prano) ;

9.36 Harty and London Phil-harmonic. Orchestra, Divertt-mento No. 17 in D Major (Mo-zart)
10. O Music for quiet10.30 lose down

(] AUCKLAND
1250 ke. 240m,

5. Op.m. Miscellaneous6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion7.0 Orchestral session
7.45 Tales from the pen of Ed-
gar Allen Poe: "Thou Art the
Man"
8. 0 Concert
9. 0 Miscellaneousa: Air Force Signal Prepara-
40. .s Close down

2 Y 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 aim. London News9. 0 Miscellaneous recordings
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Musie Lover
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: ‘FamousOpera Hotises; st. Petersburg
Opera House1.0 "Famous Plants: The Sugar
Cane," by Rewa Glenn
11.16 Something new
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Classical hour
8. 0 Favourite Entertainers
3.28 103.30 Time signals
3.40 Music While You Work
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 BBC Talks
7.20 Pig Production Talk: ‘"Lit-ter Production,’ propared by C.

iT) "oOrenson
7.30 Vaughan Williams andMallinson: Columbia Broadcast-
Juipbouy

"Seventeen Come Sunday"
(Vaughan Williams)
Ernest Gardiner (baritone) singsfrom the Studio songs by Mal-
linson,"Four by the Clock," "Eleanore,"
"siuw, Horses, Slow,’ "We
sway Along’
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Andersen Tyrer and the
NBS String Orchestra,
Leader, Vincent Aspey. Solo
Pianist, Shirley CraigSuite for String Orchestra
(Bridge), Concerto for Piano and
Strings (Bach), "Les Charteurs
de Noel" (Glazounov)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 WNewsreel with Commentary
9.25 Music by Mozart: The
"Jupiter" Symphony, London
Philharmonic Orchestra
10. 0 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(broadcast simultaneously by the
aud Tf Department's short-
wave station ZLT7 in 6.715
megacycles, 44.67 metres)
10.10 Kepetition of ‘Talks and
Greetings trom the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
411. © LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

FAWiC ya
p.m. Varietyoe

. O Dinner music
S Air Force Signal Prepara
O After dinner music
QO Alfredo Campoli’s Orches
6 Songs we remember
O Flanagan and Allen
5 Keyboard Kapers
0 Air Foree Signal Prepara
At Eventide
Close down_ WELLINGTON990 ke. 303 m.

p.m. Khythm in Retrospect. 0
"Rapid Fire’33 =Fanfare
0
25 "Hopalong Cassidy"Musical Digest2 "The Woman in Black"80 TEMS Club: MitchellAy
10. aa "Clone down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7. Op.m. Musical programme
» O Station notices9
9. 2 Music, mirth and melody10. 0 Close down

(2Vil_aea750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News11. 0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch musie (129.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)6. 0 ance tunes of yesteryear
ug rest
"David and Dawn in Fairyand"’

5.45 Billy Cotton’s Band
6. 0 » Coconut Grove Ambassa-

6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 station

announcements"The Channings"7.0 After dinner music.7.30 A Little Bit of Everything745 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "Rapid Fire’ (final epj-sode)
8.14 The Mortimer Palitz Salon
Orchestra, "From the Land of
the Sky Blue Water" (Cadman),"By the Waters of Minneionka"
(Lieurance)
8.20 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-
tone), ‘"‘Where’er You Walk"
(Handel)
8.24 kileen Juyce (plano),"Kondo Favori in E Flat (llum-mell), "Waldersrauchen" (Liszt,
8.3¢ John McCormack (tenor),
"Holy. Nigkt," ""The-° Trout,"
"Impromptu," "To the Lyre,""Hark! Hark! the Lark!" "Hedge
Roses," "Who Is. Sylvia?"(Schiherty
8.40 Harry Horlick and ats

|

Salon Orel stra, ‘*"Berceuse"’
(Godard), "Serenade" (Mosz-

|

kowski), "Valse Bluette"
\Drigo)
8.49 The Kentucky Minstrels,"The Song that Reached MyHeart" (Jordan), ‘Passing By"
(Purcell)
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 "Abraham Lincoln’
9.47 Curly Wicks and his Tap-room Boys
10. 0 Close down

rOVAN | NELSON920 ke. 327m.

7. Op.m. Light popular music7.30 Coronets of England:
. Charles Tl.
8. 0 Musical comedy selections8.30 Orchestral music: LondonPalladium Orchestra, **Mer-chant of Venice" Suite (Rosse),
Sylvan Scenes Suite (Fletcher)9.1% "Dad and Dave"
9.36 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

:

| 4) 72S) GISBORNE
:

980 kc. 306m.

7. Op.m. After dinner pro-
gramme
7.15 "Memory Rox of Runjeet
Singh"30 Songs of Happiness7.45 You Say, We Play9.45 "His. Last Plunge"9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
98. 0 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: "Sorrel! andSon"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Band music
11.20 Fashions, by Ethel Early11.30 Music While You Work72.0 Lunch music (42.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0, Music While You Work
2.30 Film Favourites3.0 Classical Hour4.-0 Orchestral and ballad pro-
gramme4.30 Popular tunes
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)7. O Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"

)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Says
8. 0 Harry Chapman, Harp, andhis Musie Lovers,"Cocktail"
8. 3 "Rapid Fire"
8.27 From the. Studio: TheWindsor Trio,"Come to the Fair’ (EasthopeMartin), ‘Minuet’? (Mozart),
"Ay Ay Ay" (Freire), "Dark
Eyes" (Welbeck)

8.39 songs of the West
8.52 Primo Scala’s Accordion
Band,

)"ship Ahoy" Selection of Sea
Songs

|8.58 station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Red Streak": A tale ofthe turf
9.49 London Palladium Orches-
tra,
"Galety Memories"
10. 0 Recorded interlude
10.10 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNBye
5. Op.m. Melodies that matter
6.35 Air Force signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Chamber music programmeLener String Quartet and Mrs.
Olga Loeser-Lebert (piano),Quintet in A Major,~Op. 81(Dvorak)
8.38 Parry Jones (tenor)8.40 Griller String Quartet,Quartet in A (Armstrong Gibbs’
9. 0 Beethoven’s Pianoforte
Sonatas: Artur Schnabel (piano-forte), Sonata in B Flat Major,
Op. 22 (Beethoven)
9.30 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
10. 0 Comedia
10.30 Close down

|

PS¥Z4 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m.

7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning music
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service12.0 Luneh music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)8. 0 Classical programme8.30 Orchestras and ballads
4. 0 "One Good Deed a Day"4.30 Dance tunes and popularsongs
5.1
~
"Halliday and Son"5.30 Dinner music

6. 0 ‘Dad and Dave"
,6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview

6.57 Station notices
7, 0 Evening programme7.15 Coronets of England
7.40 Hillingdon Orchestra, "InHoliday Mood" (Ketelbey)

:

7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say0 "Forest Bird and Maori":Talk by E. O. Kehoe
8.20 London Philharmonic Or-
cuestra, ‘"‘The. Hundred Kisses"
(@’Erlanger)
8.36 Germaine Martinelli (so-
prano), and Georges Thiil(tenor), The Love Duet from
"Lohengrin" (Wagner)8.52 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra,"Bartered Bride" Overture
(Smetana)
8. 0

Rado
tr with Commentary9.25 Rhythm Revue

10. 0 Clese down

AW, DUNEDIN790. ke. 380 m.

0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News.30° Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "Maui andangi’’R
11.20 \Valtzes and Women: Merely
Medley
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Famous Orchestras
2.30 Music While You Work8.0 Harmony and Humour3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café music
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
by ° Loca] news service

7.15 WINTER COURSE TALK:
"Science Looks Ahead: Modern
Structural Materials," vr. S. N,Slater
7.38 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Band of the Royal Air Force,Nationa! Anthems of Our Allied
Squadrons
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Band programme. with
popular interludes
Military Band,
"Semiramide"’ Overture (Ros-
sini)
8.13. From the Studio; Valdes
McCurdy (soprano),"My Ain Folk" (Laura Lemon),"Sweet Early Violets" (Louis
Sherrington)
8.20 H.M. Grenadier Guards
Band,
"Fantasia on 17th CenturyMusic A.D, 1664" (arr. Miller)
8.28 The Revellers,"Little Cotton Dolly (Geibel) ,"Lady, Play Your Mandolin!’
(Levant), ‘Kentucky Babe"
(Geibel)
8.37 Band of II-M_ Grenadier
Guards,"The Linnet’s Parade’ (Brewer),
"Fugue a la Gigue’ (Bach, arr.Holst)
8.43 From the Studio: . Valda
McCurdy (soprano),"In An Old-Fashioned Town’
(W. H. Squire), ‘Carissima’(Arthur Penon)
8.49 Grand Masse. Brass Bands,"Carmen" Suite (Bizet, arr.Wright), "Steadfast and True"
(Teike)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 New Light Symphony Or-chestra,"Bitter Sweet" Selection (Cow-ard)
9.31 "North of Moscow"
9.57 Marie Ormston (piano), ;"Jealousy" (Gade, May)10. O Recorded interlude10.10 Repetition of Talks andGreetings from Boys Overseas10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

|ZINZO) DUNEDIN
Op.m. Variety
QO Dinner music
O After dinner music45 Every Walk of Life
0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Yehudi and Hephzibah Menuhin(violin and piano), Sonata in D
Minor, Op. 1214 (Schumann)8.28 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)8.31 William, Pleeth (’cello),and Margaret’ Good (piano),Sonata in F, Op. 99 (Brahms)9.0 CHAMBER MUSIC: Busch
Quartet, Quartet in G Major, Op.161 (Schubert)9.41 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-tone)
9.44 The Philharmonic Trio,Trio for Violin, Viola and ’Cello
(Francaix)
10. 0 Meditation music10.30 Close down

"W722 INVERCARGILL€80 ke. 441 m.
7. 0,8.45 a.m. London News11.0 For My Lady: "Maui andRangi"’
11.20 Waltzes and Women:
Merely Medley12. 0-2 p.m. Lunch music (12.45and 1.15, LONDON N $s)5. 0 Children’s session5.15 Tea Dance by English Or-chestras
6. 0 ‘Michael Strogoff"6.15 LONDON NEWS and War
Review
6.45 Memortes of other days7. O After dinner music
7.30 {lill-Billy Round-Up7.45 What the American Come-
mentators Say
8. 0 Listeners’ Own
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Chamber music: Grieg’s
Sonata in A Minor, Op. 36, Wil-liam Pleeth (cello) and Mar-
garet Good (piano)10. 0 Close down


